
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

July   2006

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-    58.0
      9.3

-    98.8

-     7.8
      0.0

    104.5

 8,618
 2,587

 4

 13,598
 0

 871

 20,526
 2,367

 334

 14,744
 0

 426

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  30,294

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 11,209

 14,469

 23,227

 15,170

-    51.7

-     4.6

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 511,737

 233,408

 181

 511,737
 0

 232,803
 605

 0
 181

-    33.9
-   100.0

      7.9
-    55.9

-   100.0
    100.0

 1,017,881
 0

 491,419
 735

 0
 361

 1,539,788
 4,292

 455,275
 1,665

 12,698
 0

 506,144
 0

 258,616
 130

 0
 180

 506,144

 258,746

 180

 1,017,881

 492,154

 361

 1,544,080

 456,940

 12,698

-    34.1

      7.7

-    97.2

 22,216  35,270 -    37.0
 3,462  3,127      10.7

 25,678  38,397 -    33.1Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,580
 36

 5,244
 113

-    12.7
-    68.1

Non-Commercial:

 43,754 -    30.8

 4,616  5,357 -    13.8Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  778,004  762,981  2,096,933 -    26.5 1,540,985
 249,253  275,845  488,042       7.6 525,098International

Total - Commercial  1,027,257  1,038,826  2,066,083  2,584,975 -    20.1

Total - Non-Commercial  8,797  7,861  16,658  14,481      15.0

 16,482
 176

 14,222
 259

     15.9
-    32.0

 7,773
 88

 8,709
 88

Grand Total - Passengers  2,082,741  2,599,456 -    19.9 1,046,687 1,036,054

Total - Air Carrier  745,326  765,070  1,510,396  2,013,718 -    25.0

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  281,931  273,756  555,687  571,257 -     2.7

Domestic
International
Transborder

 266,267
 0

 15,664

 256,837
 0

 16,919

 523,104
 0

 32,583

 552,853
 0

 18,404

-     5.4
      0.0
     77.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 352
 415

 0

 11,831
 16,039

 0

 645
 194

 0

 11,712
 11,861

 1

 219
 217

 0

 6,269
 9,165

 0

 133
 198

 0

 5,561
 6,874

 0

-   45.4
   114.4
-  100.0

     1.0
    35.2

-  100.0

 767

 27,869

 839

 23,573

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 435

 15,435

 332

 12,435

-    8.6

    18.2

Grand Total - Cargo  28,636  24,412 15,870 12,767     17.3

 12,183  12,357 6,488 5,695Domestic
 16,454  12,055

-    1.4
    36.5 9,382 7,072

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




